DARLINGTON CRICKET CLUB
2nd XI
2006

LEAGUE PLAYED 2
WON
LOST
6 PT DRAWS
2 PT DRAWS
ABANDONED
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12TH IN LEAGUE WITH 227  POINTS

PLAYED 5
WON
LOST 3
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SEMI FINALISTS ROBINSON CUP



LEAGUE BATTING

L. Coates
S. Lee

L. Craggs
J. Stock

M. Morgans

Also Batted

L. Hutton

C. Biglin

R. Lawrence
J. Symonds
K. Barker
D. Morgans
M. Dobinson
S. Gough

D. Hodgson
R. Tulip

P. Bentley
D. Thomas
D. Johnson
A. Fenwick
T. Chapman
J. Watson
J.Sutton

J. Stapleton
R. Stock

S. Lister

K. Lee

T. Hodgson
J. Stewart

11
15
11
16
11
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RUNS SCORED FOR

2967

221
314
242
186
91

92
300
38
163
213
86
52
114
118

41

58*
63
35
23*

86*
101
21*
66
69
52
18*
52*
42
16
17*
51
31
13*

28
39*
3*
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Highest Not Comp.
Innings Runs Score Out Innings Average Faced Run

Balls Balls/

7
13
11
15

9
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135

31.57
24.15
22.00
12.40
10.11

92.00
60.00
38.00
32.60
30.43
28.67
17.33
16.29
14.75
14.50
14.00
13.50
13.17
13.00
13.00
13.00
12.00
6.00
5.75
3.00
1.00
0.00
N/A

475
602
535
512
141

131
370
46
249
365
85
77
125
324
72
109
129
119
106
10
147
144
17
61
20

2.149
1.917
2.211
2.753
1.549

1.424
1.233
1.211
1.528
1.714
0.988
1.481
1.096
2.746
2.483
2.595
1.593
1.506
2.718
0.769
2.262
2.400
2.833
2.652
3.333
2.000
N/A
3.000

AVERAGE

21.98

Number of

4's

20
38
33
15
10
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LEAGUE BOWLING

A. Fenwick
R. Stock
J. Stock
M. Morgans

Also Bowled

K. Lee

J. Sutton

J. Stapleton
S. Gough

S. Lister

D. Johnson
R. Lawrence
J. Stewart
T. Chapman
D. Thomas
L. Craggs
R. Tulip

S. Russell
L. Coates

Catches

D. Hodgson
K. Barker
S. Lee

D. Morgans
L. Craggs
J. Stock

A. Fenwick
D. Johnson

Stumpings

M. Dobinson

RUNS SCORED AGAINST

Best Runs/ Strike
Overs Mdns Runs Wkis Average Bowling Over Rate
129.1 12 540 24 22.50 6-85 4.183 32.28
99 26 324 13 24.92 4-23 3.273 45.69
147.4 16 585 23 25.43 5-57 3.969 38.45
136 28 460 15 30.67 3-38 3.382 54.40
5 2 9 1 9.00 1-9 1.800 30.00
29.4 8 111 8 13.88 2-18 3.776 22.05
64.5 17 224 11 20.36 3-22 3.473 35.18
8 1 49 2 24.50 2-49 6.125 24.00
15 1 54 2 27.00 1-15 3.600 45.00
572 15 188 6 31.33 3-25 3.287 57.20
56.1 9 191 4 47.75 1-26 3.405 84.15
16 1 96 2 48.00 2-49 6.000 48.00
17.4 0 104 2 52.00 1-16 5.977 52.20
41 4 149 1 149.00 1-10 3.634 246.00
34 3 178 1 178.00 1-12 5.235 204.00
5 0 43 0 N/A 0-43 8.600 N/A
8 0 31 0 N/A 0-31 3.875 N/A
3 0 15 0 N/A 0-15 5.000 N/A
8 R. Lawrence 3 M. Dobinson 1
5 M. Morgans 3 J. Dobson 1
5 J. Sutton 2 D. Earle 1
5 D. Thomas 2 T. Hodgson 1
4 P. Bentley 1 J. Stapleton 1
4 T. Chapman 1 J. Symonds 1
3 L. Coates 1 R. Tulip 1
3 M. Dent 1 J. Watson 1
6 P. Bentley 2 D. Hodgson 2
WICKETS TAKEN AVERAGE
3538 128 27.64



CUP BATTING

Highest Not Comp. Balls Balls/ Number of
Innings Runs  Score  Out Innings Average Faced Run 4's 6's
K. Barker 5 159 47 0 5 31.80 188 1.182 12 0
D. Hodgson 5 93 52 2 3 31.00 122 1.312 8 0
J. Stock 4 78 26 0 4 19.50 95 1.218 6 1
Also Batted
D. Morgans 1 75 75 0 1 75.00 67 0.893 8 1
C. Biglin 1 23 23 0 1 23.00 23 1.000 2 0
M. Lister 1 9 9 0 1 9.00 28 3.111 0 0
J. Stapleton 2 11 7 0 2 5.50 16 1.455 1 0
J. Sutton 2 11 9 0 2 5.50 24 2.182 1 0
A. Fenwick 2 5 4* 1 1 5.00 10 2.000 0 0
J. Watson 2 4 4* 1 1 4.00 3 0.750 0 0
L. Coates 1 4 4 0 1 4.00 9 2.250 0 0
S. Lister 1 4 4 0 1 4.00 12 3.000 0 0
D. Thomas 3 9 6 0 3 3.00 7 0.778 0 1
M. Morgans 2 4 4 1 2 2.00 6 1.500 0 0
S. Lee 1 2 2 0 1 2.00 2 1.000 0 0
R. Stock 1 1 1 0 1 1.00 2 2.000 0 0
R. Lawrence 1 0 0 0 1 0.00 2 N/A 0 0
S. Russell 1 0 0 0 1 0.00 2 N/A 0 0
J. Symonds 1 15 15* 1 0 N/A 25 1.667 3 0
RUNS SCORED FOR WICKETS LOST AVERAGE

540 28 19.29



CUP BOWLING

A. Fenwick
R. Stock
M. Morgans
J. Stock
D. Thomas
J. Stapleton

Also Bowled
L. Coates

J. Sutton
R. Lawrence

Catches
D. Hodgson

L. Coates
M. Dobinson

Stumpings

D. Hodgson
M. Dobinson

Best Runs/ Strike

Overs Mdns Runs Wkts Average Bowling Over Rate
24.2 1 126 12 10.50 3-16 5.207 12.10

11 0 45 3 15.00 2-21 4.091 22.00

18 1 67 3 22.33 2-15 3.722 36.00

18 3 93 4 23.25 2-18 5.167 27.00

15 0 98 3 32.67 2-26 6.533 30.00

19 1 102 2 51.00 1-23 5.368 57.00

3 0 32 0 N/A 0-15 10.667 N/A

3 0 31 0 N/A 0-31 10.333 N/A

3 0 24 0 N/A 0-24 8.000 N/A

6 A. Fenwick 1

3 D. Morgans 1

1 J. Sutton 1

5

1

WICKETS TAKEN AVERAGE

RUNS SCORED AGAINST

631

33

19.12



Fastest 50

C. Biglin

C. Biglin

L. Hutton
D. Morgans
K. Barker
J. Symonds
L. Craggs
S. Lee

L. Craggs
L. Craggs
S. Gough
D. Hodgson
D. Morgans
D. Thomas

D. Morgans

100 Partnerships

118
111
105
103
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50 Partnerships

99
83
79
78
75
69
67
66*
62
53
52
50

<K <K < <K<K<K<K<K<K<K<K KK KL<

101 v Blackhall
88 v Blackhall
86* v Bedale
75 v Redcar
69 v Stokesley
66 v Barnard Castle
63 v Middlesbrough
58* v Thornaby
54 v Wolviston
53 v Guisborough
52* v Blackhall
52 v Wolviston
52 v Darlington RA
51 v Stokesley
52 v Darlington RA
Redcar
Bedale
Barnard Castle
Middlesbrough
Blackhall
Middlesbrough
Wolviston
Richmond
Bedale
Thornaby
Guisborough
Middlesbrough
Blackhall
Wolviston
Yarm

Seaton Carew

(H) LEAGUE

50 off 84

50 off 71
73
36
81
50
80
83

102
104
40
59
34
72

50 off 34 balls

D. Morgans
C. Biglin

D. Hodgson
L. Craggs

C. Biglin
K. Barker
L. Craggs
J. Stock
L. Hutton
S. Lee

L. Craggs
J. Sutton
C. Biglin
D. Hodgson
K. Barker
L. Coates

+ 4+ + +

+ 4+ + + o+ + o+ o+ o+

balls 100 off 112 balls

99 balls
111
67
98
59
90
106
107
113
43
60
43
73

K. Barker
S. Gough
J. Symonds
S. Lee

L. Coates
J. Symonds
C. Biglin

K. Barker
S. Lee

L. Coates
C. Biglin
A. Fenwick
S. Lee

C. Biglin

J. Stock

P. Bentley



HIGHEST LEAGUE PARTNERSHIPS

1st

2nd
3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th
10th

WICKET
WICKET
WICKET
WICKET
WICKET
WICKET
WICKET
WICKET
WICKET
WICKET

BEST BOWLING

6-85

5 Wickets

5-57

4 Wickets

4-23

3 Wickets

3-45
3-38
3-38
3-37
3-30
3-25
3-31
3-50
3-16
3-22
3-58
3-52

A. Fenwick

J. Stock

R. Stock

R. Stock

M. Morgans
A. Fenwick
A. Fenwick
A. Fenwick
D. Johnson
A. Fenwick
J. Stapleton
A. Fenwick
A. Fenwick
J. Stock

J. Stock

52
103
75
99
111
66*
46
33*
38*
25
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<K <K<K <K<K<K<K<K<KKK<K KL

Yarm
Middlesbrough
Bedale
Blackhall
Blackhall
Middlesbrough
Thornaby
Barnard Castle
Guisborough
Billingham

Middlesbrough

Barnard Castle

Darlington RA

Blackhall
Barnard Castle
Thornaby
Normanby Hall
Yarm
Stokesley
Redcar
Barnard Castle
Wolviston
Middlesbrough
Guisborough
Wolviston
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K. Barker

L. Craggs

L. Hutton

C. Biglin

C. Biglin

J. Sutton

L. Coates
M. Morgans
R. Lawrence
M. Dobinson

LEAGUE

LEAGUE

LEAGUE

LEAGUE
LEAGUE
LEAGUE
LEAGUE
LEAGUE
LEAGUE
CUP

LEAGUE
CuUP

CuUP

LEAGUE
LEAGUE

+ + + + + A+ + o+ o+

J. Stock

S. Lee

S. Lee

L. Coates

S. Gough

A. Fenwick
D. Thomas
A. Fenwick
M. Dobinson
R. Stock



RESULTS

LEAGUE

Opponents

Darlington RA
Billingham
Barnard Castle
Yarm
Wolviston
Seaton Carew
Darlington RA
Thornaby
Bedale
Stokesley
Middlesbrough
Barnard Castle
Normanby Hall
Normanby Hall
Thornaby
Guisborough
Guisborough
Seaton Carew
Wolviston
Yarm
Blackhall
Blackhall
Billingham
Stokesley
Bedale
Middlesbrough

CUP
Robinson
Redcar

Richmond
Middlesbrough

Haith

Darlington RA
Wolviston

H/A Points Darlington Opponents
H 20 88 for 2 87 all out
A 3 115 all out 116 for 5
H 20 144 for 8 143 all out
H 5 168 all out 227 for 4
A 6
A 7 112 for 6
A 6
H 4 146 all out 147 for 5
A 20 150 for 3 147 for 9
H 20 170 all out 153 all out
A 11 180 for 5 223 all out
A 10 177 for 7 217 for 8
A 6
H 4 133 for 9 135 for 5
A 3 155 for 8 156 for 1
H 11 40 for 2 217 all out
A 9 188 for 8 204 for 7
H 4 84 for 3 243 for 4
H 13 206 for 5 177 for 5
A 3 116 all out 118 for 4
H 8 202 for 6 206 for 6
A 6 215 for 5 216 for 2
H 8 88 for 4
A 7 137 for 2
H 6
H 7 178 for 8 181 for 7

227 2967 3538
Round

H 1st 150 for 2 148 for 8

H Quart 124 for 2 123 for 6

A  Semi 80 all out 165 for 8

354 436
A 1st 90 for 9 96 for 5
H Quart 96 for 5 97 for 6
186 193

RA disqualified due to fielding an ineligible player

Result

Won

Lost

Won

Lost
Abandoned
Abandoned
Abandoned
Lost

Won

Won

Draw

Draw
Abandoned
Lost

Lost
Abandoned
Draw

Draw

Draw

Lost

Lost

Lost
Abandoned
Abandoned
Abandoned
Lost

Won
Won
Lost

Lost
Lost

by 8 wickets
by 5 wickets
by 2 wickets
by 59 runs

by 5 wickets
by 7 wickets
by 17 runs

by 5 wickets
by 9 wickets

by 6 wickets
by 4 wickets
by 8 wickets

by 3 wickets

by 2 runs
by 8 wickets
by 85 runs

by 5 wickets
by 4 wickets



